P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

9
Non-contact safety switches IME2S
Ordering information
Items supplied IME2S:
•	 Safety switch
•	 Fixing nuts
•	 Safety instruction
•	 Operating instructions for download g www.sick.com/IME2S
Design Housing
diameter
Installation
type
Sensing
range Sn
Connection type Type Part no.
Cylindrical
M12
Flush 4 mm
Male connector M12, 4-pin IME2S12-04B4DC0 1091944
Cable with M12 male connector, 4-pin IME2S12-04B4DQ9 1091142
Cable, 4-wire IME2S12-04B4DW2 1091945
Non-flush
4 mm
Male connector M12, 4-pin IME2S12-04N4DC0 1091946
Cable with M12 male connector, 4-pin IME2S12-04N4DQ9 1091943
Cable, 4-wire IME2S12-04N4DW2 1091947
8 mm Male connector M12, 4-pin IME2S12-08N4DC0 1091948
M18
Flush
5 mm Male connector M12, 4-pin IME2S18-05B4DC0 1091949
8 mm Male connector M12, 4-pin IME2S18-08B4DC0 1091951
Non-flush 8 mm Male connector M12, 4-pin IME2S18-08N4DC0 1091950
M30
Flush 12 mm Male connector M12, 4-pin IME2S30-12B4DC0 1091952
Non-flush 15 mm Male connector M12, 4-pin IME2S30-15N4DC0 1091953
A
B
C
D